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December 4,2008 ' > ^ / . ' ^ O. '̂  

O 
VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Chief of Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission 
180 East Broad Street, 3 ' ' Floor ^ h J^d^^ '"TP " ' ^ ^ 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RE: Data Request, Case No. 08-55Q-TP-ATA, Application to Detariff 
McLeodUSA Telecommimications Services, Inc. ("McLeodUSA") d/b/a PAETEC 
Business Services 

Dear Docketing Division: 

Enclosed please find an original and ten copies of revised pages to McLeodUSA 
Telecommunications Services, Inc.'s ("McLeodUSA") Telephone Tariff No. 2. Per discussion 
with staff, Cheryl Williams, McLeodUSA is making the following changes: adding Section 2.5 
Contract for Service back into tariff (Sheet No. 33), adding definitions for Blocking Services and 
Call Trace back into tariff (Sheet No. 54), adding Nonsufficient Funds Charge for business back 
into tariff (Sheet No. 69), adding Residential Packages ranges back into tariff (Sheet No. 76), 
adding Call Trace for business back into tariff (Sheet No. 79), and adding Residential Local DA 
back into tariff (Sheet No. 132). 

Enclosed you will find the following Exhibit: 

1) Exhibit A - The tariff pages reflecting the proposed changes; 

This filing has an Issue Date of December 5,2008 and Effective Date of December 5,2008. 
Please file stamp the extra copy and return it to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped 
envelope. If you have any questions, please contact me at juiie.dishman(@mcleodusa.com or 
(281)465-1431. 

Sincerely, 

Dishman '̂ •• ' '•"•^- - ":i - :i;at the imagss s.ppearing a re an 
Manager, Regulatory & Tariffs ^^cur.- . . =̂ ^̂  ..^.p^.^re reproauctxon ot a case f i l e 

aocuiTient d e l i v ^ r ^ in the regulax course of business. docuiTient d e l i y ^ r ^ in the regulax course of busi: 
Technician /IUT/ ^Date Processed ip^Wj^P Enclosures 
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EXHIBIT A 



McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
d/b/a PAETEC Business Services 

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2-Telephone 
Second Revised Sheet No. 33 

Cancelling First Revised Sheet No. 33 

2.0 General Rules and Regulations (cont'd) 

2.5 Contract for Service 

Installation of certain services may require a contractual agreement between aCustomer and 
McLeodUSA. The contractual agreement specifies the terms and conditions of service not 
covered by this tariff. The contract does not alter the obligations of McLeodUSA to 
Customers as described in this tariff. The term of the services shall commence and will 
remain in effect from the service activation date for the term of the contract. In the event 
McLeodUSA continues to provide service beyond the end of the initial term without an 
additional written agreement between the parties, then McLeodUSA shall continue to 
provide service to the Customer under the terms of the then applicable tariff and applicable 
terms of the expired contract under a month-to-month arrangement. McLeodUSA may 
choose to renew the contract for a period equal to its original term by giving the Customer 
notice of the proposed renewal. If the Customer does not timely advise McLeodUSA that 
the Customer desires to terminate the contract at the end of the contract, then the contract 
will renew. 

2.6 Application for Service 

2-61 Information Required 

When applying for service, each prospective Customer will be required to furnish 
McLeodUSA with the following information: 

A. The name of the party who will be responsible for payment for the service 
provided. 

B. The address or addresses or exact location of the premises where service 
is to be provided ^id billed. 

C. Any information required to make a proper determination of appropriate 
creditworthiness, as set forth in 4901:1-5-13 of the Ohio Administrative 
Code. 

2.6.2 Initiation of Service 

Service shall be deemed to be initiated upon the service activation date. For multi-
location customers, service shall be deemed to be initiated upon service activation 
at the first location. 

Issued: December 5, 2008 
BY: William A. Haas 

Effective: December 5,2008 

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel 
One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 
Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March 16,2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE. 



McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O, Tariff No. 2-Telephone 
d^/a PAETEC Business Services Third Revised Sheet No. 54 

Canceling Second Revised Sheet No. 54 

3.0 Description of Services Offered 

3.1 Local Service (cont'd) 

3.1.4 Description of Features Included In Certain Local Service Packages 

Blocking Services. 
Blocking Services prevent certain call types from being completed. Blocking 
service examples include blocking outgoing lOXXX I + or 900 or 976 calls. 

Call Trace 
Permits the tracing of the last call received and holds the results for later use by an 
authorized law enforcement agency. Results of call trace will be provided only to 
appropriate law enforcement personnel, and not to the customer. 

Issued: December 5, 2008 Effective: December 5,2008 
BY: William A. Haas 

Vice President and Deputy Genera! Counsel 
One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 
Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March \ 6,2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE. 



McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
d/b/a PAETEC Business Services 

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2-Telephone 
Fourth Revised Sheet No. 69 

Cancelling Third Revised Sheet No. 69 

4.0 Rate Schedules 
4.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

4.1.1 Reserved for future use. (D) 

4.1.2 Reserved for future use 

4.1.3 Reconnection Fee 
Residential 
Max 
$95.00 

This charge applies to reconnect service after service has been suspended and is due 
at the time services are restored. 

4.1.4 Nonsufficient Funds Charge rNSF Checks) 
Business Residential 
Max Max 

$30.00 $30.00 

This charge applies when a check has been returned by the bank for non-payment. 

4.1.5 Reserved for Future Use 

(D) 

Issued: December 5, 2008 
BY: William A. Haas 

Effective: December 5,2008 

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel 
One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 
Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March 16,2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE. 



McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
d/b/a PAETEC Business Services 

P.U.C.O. TarifFNo. 2-TeIephone 
Third Revised Sheet No. 76 

Cancelling Second Revised Sheet No. 76 

4.0 Rate Schedules (cont'd) 

4.3 Rate Tables (cont'd) 

4.3.1 Rate Table 1: Local Service Packages (cont'd) 

4-3.LB Rate Table 1.2: Residential Packages 

1 Residential Packages in Rate Group B ' 

Premium Preferred^"^ Package 

OneLine Preferred®"̂  Package 

Monthly Rate 

$13.00-120.00 

$5.00-60.00 
!aaaaass8sssssisssBsssss==sa=ssss5d 

Residential Packages in Rate Group C I 

Premium Preferred^"^ Package 

OneLine Preferred®'̂  Package 

Monthly Rate 

$13.00-120.00 

$5.00- 60.00 1 

(Ranges for Residential Package A are grandfathered and moved to Section 7.33.) 

Issued: December 5, 2008 
BY: William A. Haas 

Effective: December 5,2008 

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel 
One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 
Hiawatha, lov^a 52233 

Issued under authority of the Pubhc Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March 16,2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE. 



McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
d/b/a PAETEC Business Services 

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2-Telephone 
Second Revised Sheet No. 79 

Cancelling First Revised Sheet No. 79 

4.0 Rate Schedules (cont'd) 

4.3 Rate Tables (cont'd) 

4.3.3 Rate Table 3: Optional Services 

4.3.3.A Rate Table 3.1 Per Use Features 
Business 
Min - Max 

CallTrace'^ $1.80-$ 10.00 

Residential (N) 
Min-Max 0 ^ 
$1.80-$10.00(N) 

(D) 

* This fee may be waived if results are requested by appropriate law enforcement personnel. 

4.3.3.B. Reserved for future use. 

(D) 

Issued: December 5, 2008 
BY 

Effective: December 5,2008 
William A. Haas 
Vice President and Deputy General Counsel 
One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 
Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March 16,2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE. 



McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
d/b/a PAETEC Business Services 

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2-Telephone 
Fourth Revised Sheet No. 132 

Cancelling Third Revised Sheet No. 132 

5.0 Rates and Charges - Price List (cont'd) 

5,3 Rate Tables (cont'd) 

5.3.9 Rate Table 9: Directorv Assistance Service 

Local Directory Assistance 
Residential 
$1.75 

(D) 

(D) 

Issued: December 5, 2008 
BY: 

Effective: December 5,2008 
William A. Haas 
Vice President and Deputy General Counsel 
One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 
Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated March 16,2000, in Case No. 99-972-TP-ACE. 


